

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14009/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in WP No.260/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ABDUL RASHEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA MOHAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14034 of 2013

(With application for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit K. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.  
However, the petitioners are allowed time till June 30, 2014 to vacate the suit premises subject to their filing the usual undertaking before this Court within four weeks from today.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|